13 3 - F.

ORIGINAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 6039	API No. 15 - 009-25182-00-00
Name: L. D. DRILLING, INC.	County: BARTON
Address: 7 SW 26 AVE	W/2 -NW - SE - NW Sec. 31 Twp. 16 S. R. 12 East V West
City/State/Zip:GREAT BEND, KS 67530	1650 feet from S / (Circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	1625 feet from E (W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: L. D. DAVIS	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_620) _ 793-3051	(circle one) NE SE (NW) SW
Contractor: Name: PETROMARK DRILLING, LLC	Lease Name: DANDY DON Well #: 1
License: 33323	Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist: JIM MUSGROVE	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1961' Kelly Bushing: 1966'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	
	Total Depth: 3456' Plug Back Total Depth: 456
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 456 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perfConv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name:
4/14/08 4/20/08	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workow Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	n the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form. (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING 5. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Simon VIII VD .	(
Signature: Schewer	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title:Date:DATE:DATE	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of May	If Denied, Yes Date:
20_08	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
()nnhim il Alta	Geologist Report ReCANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Notary Public: Pack of	UIC Distribution
Pashell Patter	JUN 0 2 2008
Rashell Patten	CONSERVATION DIVISION
Number 5 To 1	WICHITA, KS

Side Two

Operator Name: L.	D. DRILLING, INC.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Leas	e Name:_	DANDY DON	-	. Well #:			
Sec. 31 Twp. 16		☐ East	✓ West	Coun	ty: BART	ON					
INSTRUCTIONS: Shot tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates	and shut if gas to	-in pressures, surface test, a	enetrated whether salong with	. Detail a shut-in pre	II cores. Repo	l static level, hydros	static pressu	res, bottom	hole	
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		✓ Ye	es No			og Format	tion (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	Sa	ample	
Samples Sent to Geole	ogical Survey	₹ Ye	s 🗌 No		Nam	e		Тор	Da	atum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		Ye	_								
List All E. Logs Run:											
		Repor		RECORD	✓ Ne	w Used	ction, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size	e Casing (In O.D.)	We	eight . / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		d Percent litives	
SURFACE	12 1/4"	8 5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	24#		456'	A-CON	125	3% CC, 2		
&	&						60/40 POZMIX	125	1% GEL, 3% CC		
Purpose: Depth Perforate Top Bottom Protect Casing		Type of Cement		#Sacks Used		Type and Percent Additives					
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone											
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type otage of Each Interval Perforated				Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth					
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer A	At	Liner Run					
Date of First, Resumerd P	Production, SWD or Enh	nr.	Producing Meth	od			Yes No				
			J	[Flowing	Pumpi	ng Gas Lift	Othe	et (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bt	ols.	Gas I	Mcf	Wate	r B	bls. Ga	s-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO	MPLETION	Į	l		Production Inter	val				
Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease	[Open Hole Other (Specif	Perf	. 🔲 .	ually:Comp.	Commingled KANSAS	RECEIV CORPORATIO	ED N COMMISSI	ON	

JUN 0 2 2008

Attachment to and Made a Part of ACO1: DANDY DON #1, Sec 31-16-12, Barton Co., KS

DAILY DRILLING REPORT

OPERATOR:

L.D. DRILLING, INC.

LEASE: DANDY DON #1

W/2 NW SE NW Sec 31-16-12

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST:

Jim Musgrove

Barton Co., KS

CONTRACTOR:

Petromark Drilling Rig 2

ELEVATION:

GR: 1961'

KB:

1966'

SPUD:

4/14/08 @ 4:15 P.M.

PTD:

3500'

SURFACE:

Ran 10 jts New 24# 8 5/8" Surface Casing, Tally 449.7', Set @ 456' w/ 125 sx

A-Con, 3% CC, 2% Gel, 125 sx 60/40 Pozmix 1% Gel, 3% CC, Did Circulate.

Plug Down @ 2:00 A.M., 4/15/08 by Basic Energy

4/15/08 456' Under Surface - Waiting on Cement

Drill Plug around Noon

4/16/08 1290' Drilling

4/17/08 2340' Drilling

4/18/08 3065' Drilling

4/19/08 3446' CTCH after DST #1

4/20/08 3456' RTD

Plugging: 1st Plug @ 3456' w/ 25 sx

2nd Plug @ 866' w/ 25 sx

3rd Plug @ 510' w/ 80 sx

4th Plug @ 40' w/ 10 sx, w. wiper plug

5th Plug @ Rathole w/ 15 sx

Total 155 sx 60/40 Pozmix, 4% Gel, 1/4" Cell Flake

By Basic Energy Tkt: 18175 on 4/20/08

Plug Down @ 8:45 A.M. KCC: Bruce Rodie

SAMPLE TOPS:

to Damer -3

Topeka Heebner 2799 3084 (-835)(-1120) -5

Brown Lime

3173

Lansing

3188

(-1209) -12(-1224) -11

Base Kansas City Arbuckle

3420 3436

(-1456)

RTD

(-1472)3456

(-1492)

DST #1 TIMES:

15-15-15-15

BLOW: 1st Open:

weak 1/4" blow

2nd Open: wk surface blow died in 5 min

3308 - 3390' L/KC H.I.J

RECOVERY:

5' mud (100% mud)

IFP:

28-31

ISIP: 65

FFP:

31-32

FSIP: 48

TEMP: 99 degrees

DST #2 3416 - 3436' Arbuckle

TIMES:

30-30-30-30

BLOW: 1st Open: fair 1/4" blow dec-to weak blw

2nd Open: no blow

RECOVERY:

5' mud (100% mud)

IFP:

27-34

ISIP: 862

FFP:

35-37

FSIP: 817

TEMP:

103 degrees

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 0 2 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

	500	= -	Subject to	0	Fi		DER 1	8175
energy se	rvice	S, L.P. Lea			Well #		Legal Q	16-12
Date 4-20-08 Cus	stomer ID	Cou	inty Bart	50 1790	State	K	Station P	1 1 5 5 5 6 6 7 8
C. K. N. Della	e I rei	Dep		Formation			hoe Joint	
A	3	Cas	ing	Casing Depth	TD		ob Type	W-PTA
G E		Cuŝ	tomer Represent	ative		Treater 57	eue Or	lands
AFE Number F	PO Number		erials X		22	<u> </u>	1	
Station Product QL	UANTITY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ENT, and SERVICES	USED	101	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		/	50	, V				1705.0
1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				والمستهدي والمستهدي	the state of	性性 生长。	4-1-1-1-	hand Andrews
	2 /	elloflan	:					144.30
P (C200)		nentho			¥			67:0
								<u> </u>
PECFISIS 1	ea h	Joseph	Cenent	plue				160.00
				') 				<u> </u>
PE E IOI IN	10mi 1	leasy Ve	hide M	ileace				980.00
11000	697m R	Sulk Del	livel of T		No.			750.40
Some Control of the C	Omi P	" cleup n	3116-4	The second second				397:50
	5554 C	्रा स्थलका व्यक्ति हो।	010300	harge				21-7.00
P 5003	189 <	Serv	5-0000					175.00
P CE 204 1	lea T	Dopth (Leige	001-40	60	,		2160.00
4	ng maga tang mengelang mengelang mengelang mengelang mengelang mengelang mengelang mengelang mengelang mengela Pangangan pengelang			The section of the se				
						بالم	المادية	 Starting to the second of
A THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF T	1	13.5co	orted Pr	زرو عاسرع	rate	(559121
			7.0	<u> </u>				
								*
						·		
				<u> </u>				
			The state of the s					
	A TOTAL STATE	ART ART SALES	374					
		A with the state of the state of		are a	1			
		The second second			学的车	AND James programs	RECEI	/ED
		Marian La Carlo de Carlo de La Carlo de Carlo d	The Agency			KAN	SAS CORPORATI	
		al.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	V .			JUN 0 2	2008
						•	CONSERVATIO	H DIVISION ——
	Pomenace	han Markey		GED COM - C-	(GOOD OF	n Green	WICHITA	KS
10244NEHiway61 - RO		TETT POST OF THE	<u> </u>		(hzth)(h)	ಡಾಗಾ	TOTAL Taylor Printing	Inc. • www.taylorprinting.us

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. in accordance with the rates and terms stated in BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- b) To defend indemnify, release and hold harmless BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers. directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for
 - 1. Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., Dept.

 No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part

No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. The term "BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P." as used in said Section b) and c) shall mean BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. or, at BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.



TREATMENT REPORT

C)		~ ~, <u></u> ,		Plant .	di sa s							
Customer	1:,6	I , 1	۲	Lease No			कुण अ र ाक	Syl Johnson	Date				•
Lease	7 46	200,		Well #			•			4.	20-	50	
Field Order #	Statio	Prat	1			Casing	· * , Depth	1	County	B	ton		State K S
Type Job	C 10 1	J- P	AT				Formation			. [Legal De	scription	31-16-12
PIPE	DATA	PE	RFORATII	NG DATA		FLÚID	USED		Ť		-	RESUME	
Casing Size	Tubing S	ize Shots	/Ft	- SK5	Acid	1401	20-	,		PRES		ISIP	
Depth	Depth	From	7	. 470	Pre	Pad .		Max				5 Min.	
Volume	Volume	From		· Yu=	Pad	CellC	Jake.	Min				10 Min.	<u> </u>
Max Press	Max Pres	c		0	Frac			Avg		i regionarie se-	Same of the last	15.Min	da Vigorott Agrana
Well Connection	n Annulus	Vol. From	т	د٧,١ ه	1/c	10		HHP Used	1			Annulus P	ressure
Plug Depth	Packer D	epth " From	ı	0	Flush			Gas Volun	ne			Total Load	
Customer Repr	esentative ~	*	, j	Station	n Mana	$\operatorname{der} \mathcal{O}'$	٠ ٤٠٠٦ ١			er 54	ere!	Orlans) ~
Service Units	19869	19889	15812				19326	1986	, D				
Driver Names	7-10-90	L.5	164	()	و وربيد عصم		7						
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. P	umped -	R	ate				Service		•	
1050	~		,				0.10	ocatio	1,5	107	yno	et; i e	s toler
8001	m			ST P	<u>05</u>	345		5345			<i>:</i>		
, air			1 7	2	ď		10	boi	1+2	0		11./	
}			(d)		• <u>I</u>	*		7 55€	ر د د د	ھ جي	213	8 00	.1
	***		11	3	Ŋ		3	11 600				-	
and Superinter (14)	A STATE OF THE STA	Endennis is we	The second second	3.7	Miles were	and the second	3		traction is sufficient	(17 · 17	mparts.	0 B) = 1/2.	Splend.
•	March	Pay.	 2	100	<u>ن ا ن</u>	<u>5@</u>	066	<u>、 つら</u>	75K5			· · · · · · · ·	
			10	2	1	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	H20	<u> </u>	1.13.	<u>.a</u>			· ·
and the second s	**************************************	3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		/ 	4					8	<u> </u>		Signature and the second secon
3.10				7 +	<u> </u>		W-9	D-50	Plai	<u>. + </u>		p. C.	
7. 10			3,	d p)		510		05hs	<u> </u>	المنتب.			
			35	« T) 		1430				<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and No.
			2	0	4		n.4 C	Luns					
60.8	•			1	L	.:	155	Placen	h	H.3	·	•	
			4	h plus	<u></u>	40	w/1	0541		11.0		RECEIVE	<u> </u>
				3	4	1	· Come)		K	ANSAS CO	RPORATION (COMMISSION
8-30			· , \	12	- 4	. 4	112				<u> </u>	N 0 2 20	108
1:45				4	4		NH	w/19	545		CONS	ERVATION DI	,
								1			<u></u>	WICHITA, KS	
						1					Y		
.													

SUSANK 4 E 1/25 EINTO FIELD ORDER 17615 **Subject to Correction** energy services, L.P. 31-165-12W County FRATT KS Formation DRILLING Shoe Joint Job Type CNW Casing Depth MGURE Customer Řepresentative Treater AFE Number PO Number Station Product Code MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and SERVICES USED QUANTITY **AMOUNT UNIT PRICE** BLEND COMMON 60/40 POZ 67816 CALCIUM CHLORIDE WOODEN CEMENT PLUG 2101 HEAVY VEHICLE MILEGGE 980 1265 60 PROPPANT & BULK DELIVERY CHARLS 29:750 PICKUP MILEAGE 2100 70 My BLENDING 4 MIXING CHARGE SERVICE SUPERVISA *So*a3 CEAOO DEPTH CHARGE 0 500' CONTAINER RECEIVED CORPORATION COMMISSION DISCOUNTED PRICE JIUN 0 2 2008 PLUS TAXS CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS 10243 NE Hivay 61 - R.O. Box 8518 - Pratt, KS 67124-8518 - (620) 672-1201 - Fax (620) 672-5888

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. in accordance with the rates and terms stated in BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- **b)** To defend indemnify, release and hold harmless BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers. directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., Dept.
 No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. The term "BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P." as used in said Section b) and c) shall mean BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. or, at BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.

BASIC

SUSANK 4 & 1/25 & 1N70

TREATMENT REPORT

	87 5	-	U U B, L		de :				Note: 1			
Customer	.D. Di	RILL	IN	Lease N	٥. رُ		. 494 ≇	Date		, ,		
Lease D	ANDY	Di	かり	Well #	P			4	1-15	.08		
Field Order	#15 Station	on PK	H17	KS	Casing	Depth	1	County	ARTO	V S	tate	
Type Job	CNU		· Jacobsky		• • •	Formation	*		Legal De	Scription/6	5-12/	
PIP	E DATA	PE	RFORAT	ING DATA	FLUID		TREATMENT RESUME					
Casing Size	Tubing S	ize Sho	ts/Ft x /	# 2.	Acid 255K	SA CON	3% CA	ATE F	ISIP			
Depth	Depth	Fror	1	То	Pre Pad 2%	CALSET	Max			5 Min.		
Volume	Volume	Fror	n MIX	R # 1.17	Pad 1255	KS 60/40	Mig Z			10 Min.		
Max Press	Max Pres	ss Fror		То	Frage Bil	700172 60	Avg 3°/	11110	a chelo	, 15 Min.		
Well Connect	ion Annulus	Vol. Fror	n	То			HHP Used			Annulus Pres	sure	
Plug Depth	Packer D	epth Fror	m ·	То	Flush H20		Gas Volum	е	magnetic filter is	Total Load		
Customer Re	presentative			Statio	on Manager D	5077		Treater	mn	16UR.	5	
Service Units	19870	,	1990	03 1990	/	19832	21010					
Driver Names	1106U	RL	m	MATTE	16	BSH	Las	2	- Marie Carlo Calle			
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressur		Pumped	Rate			s	ervice Log			
2115		,				CALLS	Dow		at Jos	7 4 .		
4	10 To										 -	
2330	*		-			on L	OCATA	NL	SAFETY	m71.		
0020					4.1	816 7	1		4 4	75 85,	1/	
				,								
0/00		MANAGER AND		standamin s	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	CASIN	16 0	J B	776M	7		
0110		A North	4-			11001	Y 1) }	7	R16	- 2	PCULAZ	
0120		:*				11001	(UP	70	PT		<u>,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
0121	200		41	2	6	START	LEAS	00	min	12551	S Acon	
						MIXE						
	٠	je.				CIRC	ULATO	N,	To P17			
138	300	7	3	8	6	START	1 71	41	1255K	15 60/	10 Po7	
						MIXC	15#					
							EME	1	TO PI	7	**	
143	\					SHUT	Down	V	RELSAS	E PL	11/-	
	Section 1				>			S				
145					,6	START	DI	SPLI	HEMO	W)		
					ENED MISS	ION					#	
050			12	7	ECEIVED COMMISS	SHU	1 Dc	ur	1 51	107 11	V	
	<u>.</u>	* 		KANSAS	W 0 5 5008			11:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	ONSERVATION DIVISIONSERVATION, KS	NC _	mB	(10/	nPhET	18		
				CC	ONSERVATION, KS		- 1	71	ANK	400	·	
10244	NE Hiw	ay 61 •	P.O. Bo	x 8613	Pratt, KS 6	7124-8613	3 • (620)	672-12	201 • Fax	(620) 672	5383	

and the second second